
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

__ Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant _X_ 

IGA   __Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: State of Colorado Department of Public Safety 

 

Contract control number:  201628916 

 

City’s contract manager:  Jennifer Williams 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No/IGA 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: 2 years – end date of 3/1/2019 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n_N_ An amendment? y/n_Y_  How many amendments? 1 

 

Renewal terms:  NA 

 

Purpose: Provide partial funding for flood mitigation and infrastructure improvements at 

Sanderson Gulch. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: 

 

Cost/value: $6,172,370.00 total contract amount. $5,290,603.00 federal funds with 

$881,767.00 state match. 

 

Source of funds: PWWMD/72510/5061101/831000/PH72517_350 and 

   PWWMD/72520/5061101/831000/PH72517_350 

 

Benefit: Improve drainage at Sanderson Gulch 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: NA 

 

Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):NA 

 

Location: S. Platte River Drive between W. Florida and South Jason 

 

Affected Council District: 7 

 


